DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

NOTICE

OFFICE OF LONG-TERM LIVING

Bed Transfer Request; Office of Long-Term Care

Participation Review

By this notice published under 55 Pa. Code § 1187.21a (relating to nursing facility bed

transfer requests — statement of policy), the Department of Public Welfare (Department)

announce the December 1, through December 31, 2010, bed transfer request(s)

received by the Department during December’s calendar month. For a 15-day period

following the date this notice is posted on the website, the Department will make copies

of the bed transfer request(s) that are listed for the calendar month available for review

by the public during regular business hours, and will accept written comments related to

the bed transfer request(s).

Number

TR10005

TR10006

TR10007

Bed Transfer Request

Facility

Golden Living -

East Mountain

Location

101 East Mountain Blvd

Wilkes Barre, PA 18702

Little Sisters of the Poor 1028 Benton Avenue

Cumberland Place

Pittsburgh, PA 15212

Not Established

County

Luzerne

Allegheny

Allegheny

Beds

25

12

100



TR10008

TR10009

TR10010

TR10011

Caring Heart Rehab

& Nursing Center

Caring Heart Rehab

& Nursing Center

ManorCare Health Srvs

Lutheran SeniorLife

6445 Germantown Avenue  Philadelphia

Philadelphia, PA 19119

6445 Germantown Avenue Philadelphia

Philadelphia, PA 19119

885 MacBeth Drive Allegheny

Monroeville, PA 15146

Not Established Beaver

Michael Nardone

20



